# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goodrich Corporation		02/26/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMI Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1275 North Newport Road
City:	Colorado Springs
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80916
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1336523	ACES-II
Registration Number:	1336522	ACES-II

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(704)423-7017 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ann.morouney@goodrich.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry Holden Address Line 1: 3414 S. 5th Street

Phoenix, ARIZONA 85040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AZ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry Holden
Signature:	/Jerry Holden/
Date:	05/04/2007

**TRADEMARK** 

900076000 REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0254 Total Attachments: 1

source=Aces TM Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0255

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Goodrich Corporation, a New York Corporation having an address at 25401 North Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85085 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following TRADEMARKS and registration therefor:

TRADEMARK	GOODS/SERVICES	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACES-II	Airplane Ejection Seats	12	1336523	05/21/1985
ACES-II and Design	Airplane Ejection Seats	12	1336522	05/21/9185

AND WHEREAS, AMI Industries, Inc. a Colorado Corporation having an address at 1275 North Newport Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80916 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the above-referenced trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the above-referenced trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks including, but not limited to, the right to use the trademarks and to file for registration thereof in all countries throughout the world.

Dated this 26th day of February, 2007

GOODRICH CORPORATION

RV

Name: James M. Rashid

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

Its: \_Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0256